Lol L= |MATERIAL
DRAWING OE = DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g%« © COMPONENT NAME K o. AND DATE DATE
SHloz 2 |DATE
BI /050 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
BI/051 1 MOUNTING PLATE 1 AL ALLOY
BI/O52 2 SUPPORTING STRAP 2 AL. ALLOY
BI/053 3 SUPPORTING STRAP 2 AL. ALLOY
Bl /054 4 SUPPORTING STRAP 1 AL ALLOY
BI/O57 5 SCREEN 1 AL ALLOY
BI/O56 6 STRAP 2 AL ALLOY
Bl /055 7 BASE PLATE 1 AL ALLOY
M6 X 15LG CAP HD SCREWS 4 ST. ST.
M4 X 12LG CAP HD SCREWS 28 | ST. ST.
M3 X 10LG CAP HD SCREWS 20 | ST. ST.
M3 X 8LG CAP HD SCREWS 2 ST. ST.
M3 X 10LG CSK SCREWS 10 | ST. ST.
M4 WASHER 10 | ST. ST.
M3 WASHER 10 | ST. ST.
TITLE CENERAL ASSEMBLY — PARTS LIST LOC'N. ISSUE ASS’Y DRG. NO. |SHEET NO.|DRAWN BY PDJ
SIS POLARISATION TEST RIG 8 | : DATE 23/01/96
ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE DRG. NO.  B1/050,/PL




DRG NO.

2 HOLES 'B’ REMOVE SHARP EDGES

5 HOLES 'A” M3 X 6DP

\ 118.0  #4.00 THRU \

1020 |
7 o 33.0 o] 2
—| Y| 17.0 - N

%A AT

* 1 ____ LbB ,,,,,, N L
A - A

O —— - A@ ,\ - —— - —— — —{ B

* = =

< \ 2 SLOTS 2.6 X 10LG

135.0
120.0
96.2
67.5 ,
38.7 | L _ﬁ 5
15.0 :
10.0 —=
0 0 Ul Ul U ‘ T
& & 1= v (=3 & &
(@]
(@]
| ot
) ) A I T
90.0 l l L l l L] L
i —— |<—
30.0 o o o
; O
75.0 | = K 0
105.0
115.0 !
130.0 ! NOTE: ALL RADII 1.5
TOLERANCES (UNLESS MATERIAL THIRD ANGLE PROVECTION | DIMS N mm ORIGINAL SCALE 11 ORIGINAL SHEET SI/ZE A3 ‘G.A. NO. B\/OOW
OTHERWISE STATED) AL. ALLOY @ %
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORMY!ITLE HWP SIDE SUPPORT
i 31/08/95| PDJ ééx igg}fi FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ‘S‘S pOLAR‘SA—HON UPGRADE
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. % bl 1 CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 0OEZ DRG NO. BI /003 [sh. 1 |ocn Bl




DRG NO.

BI/017

W

90.00

N

DETENT VEE DETAIL SCALE 5:1

DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES

X . 10.0
, 5.0
4 HOLES ¢2.1 CBORE 16 EQUI SP DETENT VEE'S — ~
#4.6 X 2.5DP EQUI SP SEE DETAIL ABOVE
ON 65.0 PCD NOTE: EACH VEE MUST BE
MACHINED ON NC M/C JZM
4 HOLES M2 X 6DP
FROM BACK FACE
EQUI SP ON 65.0PCD
12.50°
0 o o o
[Te] [Te} [Ce} ~
hSY AN A hSY
45.00°
8.0
- X R
SECTION ON X—X
S%EEF;AWN‘SCEESST(XTNELDE)SS r\éARTAEg\éL THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE 2:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A2 G.A. NO. BI/036
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|TTLE HWP RETAINER LocN._ Bl [sHT
1 11/09/95| PDJ BEoE 0 AN NO. REQ'D PER ASSY | MADINGLEY ROAD DRG NO.
ISSUE | MOD. NO. DATE | DRAWN BY | ANG. + 0.1 PLATED CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 OEZ SIS POLARISATION UPGRADE BI/017




DRG NO.

BI/019

DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES

62 _
1l 62
15.0 2 M3 HOLES THRU
15.0
/s/ - l———————
O(<<\
o ©
/O @]
O o O N
4 M2 HOLES ON 32.5 PCD @) O o
,,,,,,,,,, o g umv
Q) |
o ?
: °
] N %Y
. O O
64.0 o
o
~
\/ <0 |
. 15.0 10.0 |
50 B 4 HOLES ¢3.2 —
L 20.0
20.0 T
TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MATERIAL | mro e proeenon | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE 1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G.A, NO.  BI/036
OTHERWISE STATED) AL, ALLOY @ %
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!TLE HWP ENCODER SUPPORT
1 [ie/osses| PDJ | FX, T O FINISH No. REQ'D | MADINGLEY ROAD SIS POLARISATION UPGRADE
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. £ 0 ANODISE 2 CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ DRG NO. B\/OW ‘SHT. 1 ‘LOC’N Bl




DRG NO.

BI,/020 DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES
17.0
,‘ . 7.0
J—_f\ @
o
@‘ m" Y
ol «
5.0
. 20 HOLE #5.1 = o -
-] 3 AN
O
(@]
© 0
©
o 22.0 100 | .
[
TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MATERIAL miro avoie prosecton | DIMS  IN- mm | ORIGINAL SCALE 21 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G.A, NO. B\/OB6
OTHERWISE STATED) AL, ALLOY 6,,
X + ‘ ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!'TLE ZERO PROXIMITY SWITCH BRACKET
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. = ANODISE 2 CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 0OEZ DRG NO. Bl/020 ‘SHT, 1 ‘LOC’N 5]




DRG NO.

BI/023 DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES

8.0
6.0
. Q
- - T - <
p=
4.0
TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MATERIAL miro voie prosecton | DIMS  IN- mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  1(0:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G.A. NO. B\/OZ@
OTHERWISE STATED) NYLON @ %
VIV ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY ' DETENT PEG
i 13/09/95| PDJ ><:><>< ; 0.1 FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION UPCRADE
ISSUE | DATE |[DRAWN| ANGC. =+ CLEAN 2 CAMBRIDGE CB3 OF7 DRG NO. B‘/OZB ‘SHT. W ‘LOC’N o




DRG NO.

81,/025 DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES
145.6

HOLE M4 THRU

$10.000%221> (H7)

J\

15°=20°
55.7 SCRAP SECTION ON X—X
SCALE 2:1
[
Il
W
Q@‘ M4 CBORE ¢5 X 2DP
@p 117.8
©
oo
O ~
s |
o 5 —
o | ——
\
j H
TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MATERIAL iRD AnGLe PROECTION | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G'A' NO. B‘/OO26
OTHERWISE STATED) |ST. ST. @ o1
KoE ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!TLE HWP DETENT ARM
2 |1a/09/95| PDJ o1 FINISH No. REQ'D | MADINGLEY ROAD S5 POLARISATION UPCRADE
SSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. + 0.1 CLEAN w CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 OEZ DRG NO. BI/025 [sor 1 Juocn B




Lol L= |MATERIAL
DRAWING |C L= DRAWING TITLE OR O [STOCK OR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g%« © COMPONENT NAME 5 |ORDER No. AND DATE DATE
SHloz 2 |DATE
BI/036 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
1 SMC PIN CYLINDER 1 CJPB6—15H4
B|/027 2 DETENT CYLINDER BRACKET 1 ST.ST
BI/010 3 CYLINDER COUPLING 1 AL. ALLOY
4 SMC FLOATING JOINT 1 JA10—4-070
5 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH 1 RS 285-201
B|/028 6 HWP DETENT FLAG 1 ST. ST.
BI/011 7 PROXIMITY SWITCH FLAG 1 ST. ST.
BI/019 8 ENCODER SUPPORT 1 AL. ALLOY
9 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH 1 RS 633—458
BI/020 10 ZERO PROXIMITY SWITCH BRACKET 1 AL. ALLOY
Bl/021 11 ZERO SWITCH FLAG 1 ST. ST.
B|/024 12 DETENT PIVOT PIN 1 ST. ST.
13 CIRCLIP 1 SIZE CODE 0060 (TO DIN 471)
BI/026 14 HWP DETENT ARM SUB—-ASSEMBLY 1
BI/038 15 DETENT ARM SUPPORT 1 NYLON
16 MOTOR GEAR 1 RELIANCE C10A1B5 |F4A—16 A
17 GEAR CLAMP 1 RELIANCE CGM1-5
18 PORTESCAPP MOTOR 1 P520
B|/022 19 ENCODER SHAFT 1 RELIANCE SMI—BA
20 GEAR CLAMP 1 RELIANCE CGM1-6
21 ENCODER ANTIBACKLASH GEAR 1 RELIANCE AC10A1BB6F35A—35 A
22 KAYDON FOUR POINT CONTACT BRG 1 KA 025XP6
BI/O18 23 LOAD GEAR 1 RELIANCE P10A 1B12 F12A—84 A
BI/017 24 HWP RETAINER 1 BRASS
BI/016 25 HWP RETAINER CAP 1 AL. ALLOY
26 HEIDENHAIN ENCODER 1 ERO 1421
BI/012 27 HWP CYLINDER STOP 1 AL. ALLOY
BI/029 28 HWP MAIN SLIDE PLATE 1 MILD STEEL
BI/O14 29 HWP CYLINDER BRACKET 1 ST. ST.
M3 X 16LG CAP HD SCREWS 3 ST. ST.
M3 X 8LG CAP HD SCREWS 7 ST. ST.
M2.5 X 15LG CAP HD SCREWS 3 ST. ST.
M2.5 X 10LG CAP HD SCREWS 3 ST. ST.
M2 X 15LG CSK HD SCREWS 4 ST. ST.
M2 X 6LG CSK HD SCREWS 2 ST. ST.
M2 X 8LG CAP HD SCREWS 5 ST. ST.
M2 X 6LG CAP HD SCREWS 3 ST. ST.
TITLE HWP ASSEMBLY — PARTS LIST LOC'N. ISSUE ASS’Y DRG. NO. |SHEET NO.|DRAWN BY PDJ
ISIS POLARISATION UPCGRADE BI 1 BI/036 1 DATE 30/10/95

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE

DRG. NO. Bl/036/PL




Lol L= |MATERIAL
DRAWING |C L= DRAWING TITLE OR O [STOCK OR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g%« © COMPONENT NAME 5 |ORDER No. AND DATE DATE
SHloz 2 |DATE
BI/037 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
1 SMC PIN CYLINDER 1 CJPB6—15H4
B|/027 2 DETENT CYLINDER BRACKET 1 ST.ST
BI/010 3 CYLINDER COUPLING 1 AL. ALLOY
4 SMC FLOATING JOINT 1 JA10—4-070
5 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH 1 RS 285-201
BI/OBO 6 QWP DETENT FLAG 1 ST. ST.
BI/011 7 PROXIMITY SWITCH FLAG 1 ST. ST.
BI/019 8 ENCODER SUPPORT 1 AL. ALLOY
9 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH 1 RS 633—458
BI/020 10 ZERO PROXIMITY SWITCH BRACKET 1 AL. ALLOY
BI/033 11 QWP ZERO SWITCH FLAG 1 ST. ST.
B|/024 12 DETENT PIVOT PIN 1 ST. ST.
13 CIRCLIP 1 SIZE CODE 0060 (TO DIN 471)
BI/032 14 QWP DETENT ARM SUB-—ASSEMBLY 1
BI/038 15 DETENT ARM SUPPORT 1 NYLON
16 MOTOR GEAR 1 RELIANCE C10A1B5 |F4A—16 A
17 GEAR CLAMP 1 RELIANCE CGM1-5
18 PORTESCAPP MOTOR 1 P520
B|/022 19 ENCODER SHAFT 1 RELIANCE SMI—BA
20 GEAR CLAMP 1 RELIANCE CGM1-6
21 ENCODER ANTIBACKLASH GEAR 1 RELIANCE AC10A1BB6F35A—35 A
22 KAYDON FOUR POINT CONTACT BRG 1 KA 025XP6
BI/O18 23 LOAD GEAR 1 RELIANCE P10A 1B12 F12A—84 A
BlI/034 24 QWP RETAINER 1 BRASS
25
26 HEIDENHAIN ENCODER 1 ERO 1421
BI/013 27 QWP CYLINDER STOP 1 AL. ALLOY
BI/035 28 QWP MAIN SLIDE PLATE 1 MILD STEEL
BI/O15 29 QWP CYLINDER BRACKET 1 ST. ST.
M3 X 16LG CAP HD SCREWS 3 ST. ST.
M3 X 8LG CAP HD SCREWS 7 ST. ST.
M2.5 X 15LG CAP HD SCREWS 2 ST. ST.
M2.5 X 10LG CAP HD SCREWS 4 ST. ST.
M2 X 15LG CSK HD SCREWS 4 ST. ST.
M2 X 6LG CSK HD SCREWS 2 ST. ST.
M2 X 8LG CAP HD SCREWS 5 ST. ST.
M2 X 6LG CAP HD SCREWS 3 ST. ST.
TITLE QWP ASSEMBLY — PARTS LIST LOC'N. ISSUE ASS’Y DRG. NO. |SHEET NO.|DRAWN BY PDJ
ISIS POLARISATION UPCGRADE BI 1 BI/037 1 DATE 31/10/95

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE

DRG. NO. BI/037/PL




DRG NO.

81/039 DO NOT SCALE

REMOVE SHARP EDGES

+0.14
0.70%5700
<
O
s
L s8] 88
o9 | °%
O
0 |l 2| 8
10 <~
05 X 45 _||_ =
17.7
19.2
TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MATERIAL miro avoie proseetion | DIMS IN- mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  5:-1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G.A, NO. B\/OOW
OTHERWISE STATED) ST ST @ %
X E ‘ ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!'LE MAIN “ CYLINDER PIVOT PIN
i 03/11/95| PDJ ><:><>< ; : FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION UPGRADE
SSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. = CLEAN 2 CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 OEZ DRG NO. BI/039 [sh. 1 |ocn Bl




DRG NO.

Bl /031 DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES
145.6
HOLE M4 THRU 10.000%00 (H7)
(@) — -
o
\
\\/
X 88.1 35.7 15°-20
© SCRAP SECTION ON X—X
o SCALE 2:1
0 < o
N’\
A ‘X
Ny M4 CBORE #5 X 2DP %
oY 117.8 N
Q~
©
(@] (@]
N o —
| ;
© || i —
? 1 1 © — * *
TOLERANCES (UNLESS MATERIAL THRD ANGLE PROJECTON | DIMS  IN mm ORIGINAL SCALE 197 ORIGINAL SHEET SI/ZE A3 ‘G.A, NO. B\/OBZ
OTHERWISE STATED)  |ST. ST. @ .
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!TLE QWP DETENT ARM
2 16/11/95| PDJ ééx io‘w FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION UPCRADE
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. £ 0.1 CLEAN 1 CAMBRIDGE CB3 0OEZ DRG NO. Bl /031 ‘SHT, 1 ‘LOC’N BI




Lol L |MATERIAL
DRAWING OE = DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR aNp|  REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g%| < © COMPONENT NAME K o. DATE DATE
Z5loz 2 |DATE
BI/O44 MAIN SOLENOID SUB ASSEMBLY
1 SIS BASE PLATE EXISTING PART
BI/O42 2 MANIFOLD 1 AL. ALLQY
BI/O41 3 SOLENOQID SPACER 1 AL. ALLQOY
4 MAIN SOLENOID (5/2) 2 SMC VZ3220—5HS+M5
BI/O43 5 SOLENOQOID STUD 2 ST. ST.
M2.5 FULL NUT 2 ST. ST.
M3 X 8LG CAP HD SCREWS 2 ST. ST.
TITLE MAIN SOLENOID SUBR ASSY — PARTS LIST LOC'N. | ISSUE | ASS'Y DRG. NO. |SHEET NOJDRAWN BY PDJ
ISIS POLARISATION UNIT BI 1 Bl/044 1 DATE 28/11/95

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE

DRG. NO. Bl/044/PL




DRG NO.

51/031 DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES

HOLE M4 THRU

$10.000%Q% (H7)

I\

15° =20

88.1

72.4

SCRAP SECTION ON X—X

SCALE 2:1
Q ‘X
Q@' M4 CBORE ¢5 X 2DP
109.9 <
- (@]
5 =T
M)
SR \ L
| | © —
TOLERANCES (UNLESS MATERIAL THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | DIMS  IN mm ORIGINAL SCALE  1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G'A' NO. B‘/OBZ
OTHERWISE STATED)  |ST. ST. @ o]
KoE ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!TLE QWP DETENT ARM
1 |24/10/95] PDJ o1 FINISH No. REQ'D | MADINGLEY ROAD S5 POLARISATION UPCRADE
SSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. + 0.1 CLEAN w CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 OEZ DRG NO. BI/031 [sor 1 Juocn B




DRG NO.

DO NOT SCALE

Bl/058
REMOVE SHARP EDGES
10.00 - 40.0
] 10.00 5 0
2 HOLES M3 0.5x45° CHAM
| — .
o) o)
O
% $
[q\l
©
R1.0 MAX <
L <
8o
oF
(@]
?60.0 8
o
[q\]
TOLERANCES (UNLESS MATERIAL THIRD ANGLE PROVECTION | DIMS N mm ORIGINAL SCALE 1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SI/ZE A3 ‘G.A, NO. B\/O@W
OTHERWISE STATED) AL ALLOY @ E
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORMY!ITLE MIRROR BASE PLATE
1 |zoves PDY | Sy %0 FINISH No. REQ'D | MADINGLEY ROAD SIS POLARISATION TEST RIG
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. =+ CLEAN 1 CAMBRIDGE =~ CB3 OEZ DRG NO. BI/058 ‘SHT. 1 ‘LOC)N 5]




DRG NO.

REMOVE SHARP EDGES
. HOLE M4 FOR GRUB SCREW
™~
= 24.5 1.0X45" CHAM
o
33 A ON BOTH SIDES
of
(@]
(@}
Q
S o
N
A
v
(@}
(@) [e)) o
> ol 2 1.0X45° CHAM / \
St
fe}
] 2%
v I
A
- . 15.0
|0 [0.02]A] 30
SECTION ON A—A
TOLERANCES (UNLESS MATERIAL RD AncLE PRoECTON | DIMS  IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SI/ZE A3 ‘G.A, NO. B\/O@W
OTHERWISE STATED) AL ALLOY @ %
X + 0.5 ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!'TLE WAVE PLATE BLANK
i 24/01/96| PDJ ééx i82)5 FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION TEST RIG
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. * CLEAN W CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 OEZ DRG NO. Bl/059 [sh. 1 |ocn Bl




DRG NO.

BI/019

DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES

- A
6.2 .
1] 6.2
15.0 2 M3 HOLES THRU 3.0
1 15.0 —
HOLE 911.2 Q
- - T = (@]
N
4 M2 HOLES ON 32.5 PCD 5
o o 3 o
Ol N
N [ ‘ o
(@}
| | e
o o 7 '
f@]
/] N % Do
@) @) 88
64.0 ol ¥
QI8
10.0 M
SN
] = 4 HOLES ¢3.2 == ——
15.0 . 2. 1.0
] 20.0
20.0
2Y-Y |- SECTION ON A—A
- A ALL RADII 0.1 MAX
TOLERANCES (UNLESS MATERIAL THRD ANGLE PROJECTON | DIMS  IN mm ORIGINAL SCALE 1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SI/ZE A3 ‘G.A, NO. B\/OB@
OTHERWISE STATED
1 |wwesss| PDJ | x4 )AL ALY @ S CReENwicH OBSERVATORMITE HWP ENCODER SUPPORT
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. £ 0 ANODISE 2 CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ DRG NO. B\/OW ‘SHT. 1 ‘LOC’N Bl




DRG. NO.

BI/036 DO NOT SCALE

24)

o

0

©)
o]

®

SECTION ON X—X

16
DURING ASSEMBLY, ENSURE NO BACKLASH EXISTS BETWEEN
ENCODER AND WAVEPLATE GEARS. ALLOW BACKLASH AT THE
DRIVE GEAR ONLY.
FIT BEARINGS WITH LOCTITE 381
TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MA THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE 2:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE AO G.A NO. BI/001 ‘LOC‘N. BI
OTHERWISE STATED)
! 09/10/95]  PDJ X x @ o ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY | " HWP ASSEMBLY DR, No- EETNE
2 29/01/96 PDJ Qix i FIN NO. REQ'D PER ASSY MADINGLEY ROAD B‘ 036
ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ANG. CAMBRIDGE CB3 OEZ ISIS POLARISATION UPGRADE /




DRG. NO.

Bl /037 DO NOT SCALE

2

./
:

@

S
o
S

@ SECTION ON X=X

NOTE:

DURING ASSEMBLY, ENSURE NO BACKLASH EXISTS BETWEEN
ENCODER AND WAVEPLATE GEARS. ALLOW BACKLASH AT THE
DRIVE GEAR ONLY.

FIT BEARINGS WITH LOCTITE 361

PIN ITEM 24 TO 23 WITH MIN RUNOUT WRT BEARING
USING TWO 2.0 PINS

TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MAT THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE 2:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE AO G.A. NO. Bl/001 ‘LOC‘N. BI
OTHERWISE STATED) @ e e
! 08/10/95| PDJ X x = ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY QWP ASSEMBLY - No- sarno 1
2 29/01/96 PDJ Qix i FIN NO. REQ'D PER ASSY MADINGLEY ROAD
ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ANG. CAMBRIDGE CB3 OEZ ISIS POLARISATION UPGRADE B‘/OB7




DRG NO.

REMOVE SHARP EDGES
2 HOLES ¢3.6 4 HOLES M3
\ \@ -
) N
N
(@]
o ol Y
8 Te) AN
| 3 ~
%
& &P
<
8.0 19.0
13 44.0
55
TOLERANCES (UNLESS | MATERIAL miro avie provection | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  2:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G.A. NO. B\/O@W
OTHERWISE STATED) AL ALLOY @ %
X + 05 ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!'TLE MIRROR CELL SUPPORT
i 30/01/96) PDJ ééx io'w FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION TEST RIG
SSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. = CLEAN 1 CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 OEZ DRG NO. BI/060 [sh. 1 |ocn Bl




DRG NO.

Bl/061 DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES
6 M3 X 10 CAP HD SCREWS
Bl /060 Bl /059
TA
MIRROR CELL 7
& | © i/
.7/ ) D) 77
N
e
-
Bl /058
| g
2” MIRROR M4 X 8LG SET SCREW
A

SECTION ON A—A

TOLERANCES (UNLESS |MATERIAL | meo wee erocnon| DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE A3 ‘G.A. NO.
OTHERWISE STATED) & =
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!TLE PART ASSEMBLY
1 [sososs) PDJ | XX T FINISH No. REQ'D | MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION TEST RIG
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. = 1

CAMBRIDGE CB3 0Otz

DRG NO. BI/061 ‘SHT. 1 LOC'N

Bl




DRG NO.
BI/061

6 M3 X 10 CAP HD SCREWS

DO NOT SCALE
REMOVE SHARP EDGES

Bl /060 Bl /059
TA
MIRROR CELL -
® | © i/
' 777 ) D) 77
JT N
e
1 A/
Bl /058
| 7
2” MIRROR M4 X 8LG NYLON SET SCREW
A
SECTION ON A—A
TOLERANCES (UNLESS |MATERIAL | mmo e rosion | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  1:1 ORIGINAL SHEFT SIZE A3 ‘G.A. NO.
OTHERWISE STATED) @ .
1 |sososss | PDY X F ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY'TLE PART ASSEMBLY
2 30/01/96) PDJ ><:><>< ; FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION TEST RIG
ISSUE | DATE [DRAWN| ANG. = 1 CAMBRIDGE CB3 OEZ DRG NO. BI/061 ‘SHT. 1 LOC'N Bl




DRG NO.

REMOVE SHARP EDGES
. HOLE M4 FOR GRUB SCREW
I~
= 24.5 1.0X45" CHAM
o
33 A ON BOTH SIDES
of
(@]
(@}
Q
S o
N
A
v
(@}
= » .
ol 2 1.0X45° CHAM / \
St
fe}
] 2%
v I
A
-— . 15.0
|0 [0.02]A] 30
SECTION ON A—A
TOLERANCES (UNLESS MATERIAL RD AncLE PRoECTON | DIMS  IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE  1:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SI/ZE A3 ‘G.A, NO. B\/O@W
OTHERWISE STATED) BRASS @ %
1 [soro/es] PDJ | x + 0.5 ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY!TLE WAVE PLATE BLANK
2 30/01/96) PDJ ééx i82)5 FINISH No. REQ'D MADINGLEY ROAD ISIS POLARISATION TEST RIG
ISSUE | DATE |DRAWN| ANG. * CLEAN W CAMBRIDGE ~ CB3 OEZ DRG NO. Bl/059 [sh. 1 |ocn Bl




[

i s e o

b ——

DRAWING
NUMBER

s i

s H

H I
0

1

\
B

i
H

Dod _~,
[ oL

e e i
£ B
.o i : .

i
-
1
1

|
T

T
e i
[

?
¢+
H
b

N -
\‘i\_ ‘1\‘

T A T T T
AR ) o
S !

U/ A A A )

Y AU RO S R -
[ O U R

[ A E .

T :

R

Lo N - i
L AU S

T

Y A N B .

T PoTE

E—v~u/ ,/ . f - . :l. II

A A T R A

R o
YA AR S i

S I A R S
3_*%_._ !{..m., ~ - m:. P U [ [
A T }l I
S R R A

1
R~
T
—ii
=
my

———— e}

. _.L._.}m_% R ..'_.,._“ e

H

N

‘No of j
! Sheeftsj

i

H
i

1

¢

SRR A

-

......

e

4z
| 35

REZs

|4u

T es ]
R :
‘_‘%._55 ), PNEUMATIC CYLINDER ~ D/JA” TYPE .U

i

b

L

)
30
=< :
>
,—4

f
‘ DRAWING TITLE OR
COMPONENT NAME

 SYEFPING MOTOR

| JOURNAL “ASSEWBL Y

T

L SPRINO PLUNGER "
% PROXLM'[Y swi I”Crl

T4z WAVE RETARDER PLATE

BEAR|NG —‘ DEEP GROOVE BALL e

L PROXIMITY swite T

A e Sah ¢ ot Y ——1 s, ‘ e

N .
s—.‘w-?—-‘—-n

/4 WAVE RETARDER PLATE ~ 71"

i
|

(

|

i

i

|
N
T
S
L

iSlS,* POLA?ISATION ;ﬁSSEI BLY
i ENWICH OBSERVATORY, HERSTMONCEUX  CASTLE

V/GL /000

e

“UASSY DRG N T

U . H : B i
C o i e e e e —

L Sl e
< N v .
H . . .

[

S
L
-1
l

v v e e e e

o
%
A
i

e s e e e

ISSUED
TO

{SHEET ND;DRAWN BY

i2_OF 2IDATE .
4AMSHAM

< TMATERIAL T T T T
o i ORDER No | REMARKS | g5i7g
{ ' N
< | AND DATE |
o b e 2 T S
P 5 T
27 1slomsyN oy [T e
2 ;.SKF FPCA208 OR KAYDON \A025CPO|
EACHHEPCO MJ/107/E 8 MI/187/C
__g ]HONEYVVELL c322 FSO 8~A4§l-'G B
4. PWIXROYD DMU HWN ZOSI , _; 3
4 _JHETTICH S035 A/S Ca
1 (9EE T OPTICAL SPEC. 8 VI/GA/000 |
N M]SEE OPTICAL SPEC. 8 _W/GA/OQl. Ao
_z“tkuwmae 37,280,100 T i _
» l i
- - - RO R R S
H
. R - . e
R T
R A e
g ] e
g o o
{ ) i
~!. - P " - v
| N
“%‘. % “i”, .
o :
L e Ny eiaem e e e e - |
! s
- t; .
/

ot — -———I

. + . . .
. P B
S R,
U S . e GO PP S
. B . R 3 N
. . N

S

SR SR

r—————

. i i
et b aent ey .2
. B N H

_AUW T
. MAY 88_
SUSSEX T

FINISH 3
DATE

b
P .—-—.‘f

R .,,\.,5
e ened

lmeea =

[
3 i
S SO S

1

i
Pl
THEGRS B0

L
i
S S

.

i
i
L.

l_uh_:’



o~ cAD DIskX,

NeTE~ T HERe Ape ~vo HARD Sofies  oF tyese Dles. Flees  Ha-b
2 c — MATERIAL i
DRAWING |% ¢|s DRAWING TITLE OR o | STOCK OR
NUMBER |~ L|5=2 COMPONENT NAME o | ORDER No REMARKS 'DSE%JEE 'SST%ED FSZ”TSEH
2P Z | AND DATE
v/ GL/ 000 | | ASSEMBLY
V/ GL/ 001 I I MOUNTING PLATE I AL, ALLOY
W/ 6L/ go2 | | 2 /4 WAVE RETARDER PLATE SLIDE | SEE D.O.
w/ GLJ 003 | 1 3 1/2 WAVE RETARDER PLATE SLIDE |
W/ GL [ 004 4 MOTOR PLATE | AL.ALLOY
/ /| 005 [ 3 STOP BRACKET 2 AL.ALLOY
[ ] 006 6 | DETENT BLOCK —1/4 WAVE 1 AL . ALLOY
W/ GL [ 007 7 | SWITCH FLAG - 174 WAVE | BRASS
/| | oos & | BRACKET — CYLINDER SUPFORT | - AL_.ALLOY
| —Jooo | ' "o | CVLNDEP SIPPORT ; AL _ALLOY
/ /[ 010 10 | TRUNNIGN - CYLINDER SUPPORT | AL ALLOY
W/ GL/ Ol | 11 | GEAR - RETARDER PLATE HSG, 2 |HPC HELICAL GEAR — PSHI-68 BRASS
/| ] 012 12 | GEAR - DRIVER 2 |HPC HELICAL GEAR - PSHI-85 BRASS
W/ GL/ 010 13 | RETAINER - RETARDER PLATE 2 BRASS
[ ] 014 | ' [14a | STOP COLLAR 2 AL.ALLOY
W/ GL/ 015 15 | SIDE GRACKET ~ /4 V/AVE | AL _ALLOY
/ /o0 | ' [15 | SIDE BRACKET - 1/1 WAVE | AL ALLOY -
W/ GL/ 017 17 | SIDE BRACKET - 1/2 WAVE | AL . ALLOY
[ [ o018 | ' [ 18| SIDE BRACKET — 1/2 WAVE . AL.ALLOY
W/ GL/ 019 19 | TRUNNION - CYLINDER SUPPORT | AL.ALLOY
| 920+ 120 | Cv INOER SUPEORT : AL_ALLOY
| [ 021 21 | BRACKET - PUSH/PULL | AL.ALLOY
| | oz2 22 | DETENT BLOCK - 1/2 WAVE | AL .ALLOY
| | o023 23 | SWITCH FLAG — 1/2 WAVE | BRASS _
W] GL [ 024 24 | MOTOR GASKET 2 | 2mm THK. BLK. NEOPRENE
/| ] 025 25 | BEARING STUD : . | ST.STL.
| | 026 | | |26 | SPACER - BEARINC | STL.STL+
/ —627 P2F——TFARGET 2 H—STEEE
| Here A b S S H ) AL ALLGY
W/ 6L [ ¢29 28 | MANIFOLD - SOLENOIDS 2 BRASS
/ /| 030 I | 30 | LEMO BRAGKET [ AL, ALLOY
| | 031 31 | BRACKET-1/4 WAVE HONEYWELL SW | AL .ALLOY
W/ GL [ 032 32 | SWITCH FLAG — 1/4 WAVE ) MILD STEEL
/] 033 | 1 | 33 | BRACKET-1/2 WAVE HONEYWELL SW ! AL . ALLOY
[ ] 034 34 | SWITCH FLAG - 1/2 WAVE | MILD STEEL
W/ GL/ 035 I | 35 | MOUNTING PLATE - PROX.SV/, - | AL ,ALLOY
[ 36 :
/ / 37 .
JOB TITLE ASSY DRG No SHEET No /
4.2m SIS, - POLARISATION ASSEMBLY ["V/alvo00 || OF 2 Laamn BY AW _

ROYAL GREENW|CH OBSERVATORY, HERSTMONCEUX CASTLE, HAILSHAM, SUSSEX




DRG. NO.

%)

1Z

77 V774
N
7112

NN

4

0

Ta
7

G
N

©)

[e]

®

SECTION ON X—X

16

DURING ASSEMBLY, ENSURE NO BACKLASH EXISTS BETWEEN
ENCODER AND WAVEPLATE GEARS. ALLOW BACKLASH AT THE
DRIVE GEAR ONLY.

B%EET_‘W&ESST(:%LDE)SS MA THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE 2:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE AO G.A NO. BI/001 ‘LOC‘N. BI

TLE DRG. NO. SHTNO. 1
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY
1 09/10/95 PDJ iix i FIN NO. REQ'D PER ASSY MADINGLEY ROAD HWP ASSEMBLY
ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ANG. CAMBRIDGE CB3 OFZ ISIS POLARISATION UPGRADE B‘/OB@




DRG. NO.

DO NOT SCALE

BI/037

2

/
N a7
F
®

( &
©

N
%z

©

™~
S

@ SECTION ON X=X

NOTE:

DURING ASSEMBLY, ENSURE NO BACKLASH EXISTS BETWEEN
ENCODER AND WAVEPLATE GEARS. ALLOW BACKLASH AT THE
DRIVE GEAR ONLY.

B%EE%@“&ESST(:TNELDE)SS MAT THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | DIMS IN mm | ORIGINAL SCALE 2:1 ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE AD GA. NO. BI/001 ‘LOC‘N. BI
TITLE DRG. NO. SHTNO. 1
X + ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY
1 09/10/95]  POY X% A No. REQ'D PER ASS™ MADINGLEY ROAD QWP ASSEMBLY
ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ISSUE MOD NO. DATE DRAWN BY ANG. CAMBRIDGE CB3 OFZ ISIS POLARISATION UPGRADE B‘/OB7




